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JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT

General Ledger Trial Balance

As of Nov 30, 2019

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Account ID Account Description Debit Amt Credit Amt

10110.60 Constructed System (Water) 15,864,064.75

10110.99 Constructed Sewer- (Sewer) 7.218.990.21

10111.60 Contributed System - (Water) 4,699,099.00

10111.99 Contributed System (Sewer) 361631224

10112.60 Office Building (Water) 457.697.00

10120.60 Meters (Water) 199,144 41

10130.60 Services (Water) 441,671.18 \/S

10140.60 Extensions (Water) 489.972.00 ASS ¢

10145.20 Vehicle (Water) 31.405.00

10145.99 Vehicle (Sewer) 24.410.00

10146.99 Equipment (Sewer) 66,205.50

10147.60 Communications - (Water) 26.559.00

10810.60 Accumulated Depreciation-Water 7.921.351.72

10810.99 Accumulated Depreciation-Sewer 2.307,515.62

10910.20 Construction in Progress-Water 31,42538

10910.60 Construction in Progress-Water 2,099.61

10910.99 Construction in Progr-NJ-Sewer 1.918.50

10911.99 Const in Progress-Others-Sewer 17821175 o o

12602.40 Town Sq CD5506 DEPREC2012 15,428 94

12700.60 United-CapConst-GEN FUND ( 326,385.61

12704.60 United-Connection Fees (Water) 10,042.47

12705.99 First Southern-SEW PERM (Sew 296,492.35

12706.99 Central-NJ-Bond-Restricted(Sew 96,043.53

12707.99 Central-NJ-Debt Res-Restr(Sewe 193.242.34 V9

13110.10 Cash on hand (Water) 500.00 A\ G(— >,

13120.10 Town Square-revenue (Water) 457,727.65 (-/Jl \ }(3

13120.20 Town Squarc-oper & maint (Wate 140,113.50 8 = OJ-(\

13121.10 Town Square-rental dep (Water) 28,541.53 \XL(.,

13121.60 Farmers Bank-construction(Wate 258,337.59

13122.60 Morgan Keegan-Sinking Fund(W 111.210.76

13122.99 Farmers Bank-Sewer O & M(Sew 103,868.51

13500.10 TS-RESERVE KIA LOAN (F11- 77.,006.86

13505.10 TS-RESERVE KIA LOAN (FO7- 32,631.03

13510.10 TS-CD-5191-KIA F0702 RES-K 119,165.59 = — -
T4100.10 “Acct Rec - water 111,750.90 a_}_)l o5
14101.99 Acct Rec - sewer 59.466.02 ) Q WV
14150.10 Allowance for Doubtful Acct-Wa 4.63997 P‘ Q L Ouf\\-( € ¢
14200.20 Acct Rec (Water) 10,525.00 == e —

16200.20 Prepaid insurance (Water) 8.860.60

16201.20 Prepaid Expenses (Water) 4.092.09

21000.60 Notes Payable 766.024.00

21001.60 Bonds Payable 105.400.00

2150.00 Fund balances (Water & Sewer) 803,198.30

21510.10 Fund balances (Water) 296.094.68

21510.20 Fund balances (Water) 281.700.32

2151040 Fund balances (Water) 14.764.11

21510.50 Fund balances (Water) 189.373.50 (‘\S
21510.60 Fund balances (Water) 1.312,513.12 u\‘-\— AC (Ow
21510.99 Fund balances (Sewer) 1.899,637.75 cl j

21520.20 Cont in aid of const (Water) 97.142 .81

21520.60 Cont in aid of const (Water) 6.333.740.43

2152099 NJ Sewer Grants (Sewer) 7.545.384.69

21521.60 Government grant (Water) 4,036.614.82

21522.60 Connection fees (Water) 193.826.31

21523.60 Connection fees-SE Proj(Water) 16.170.46

22000.60 Current Portion CONTRA 105.400.00 S — — —
2210399 ~RD LOAN-NI-(SEWER) 1,373,400.00

22120.60 RD LOAN - (WATER) 298.500.00

22121.60 KRWFC- BOND PYMT2012C( 1.400,000.14

22123.60 KRWCF LOAN 2016D TANK ( 425.000.00

22400.60 KIA (Water) 766.024.00 LO O;(\S

22402.60 Cental Bank/Farmes( Water) 215,721.93

22403.60 KIA-KEENE F07-02 (Water) 1,326,448.30

22405.60 Central Bank-Bldg(Water) 330,029.16

22407.60 KIA - Northwest F11-12 (Water) 2,701,181.39 - —_—
23500.10 Customer Deposits - (Water) 7.722.74

23500.99 Other curr liabilites-liens(Se 3341661

23501.99 Customer Deposits (Sewer) 18,050.00 O—‘f\'\ Qx t‘ OAO \\ .\-"1
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As of Nov 30, 2019

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Account ID Account Description Debit Amt Credit Amt
23610.10 Utility tax payable (Water) 121137
2361020 Federal withholding (Water) 0.10

23611.20 State Withholding (Water) 1.619.14
23612.20 City Withholding (Water) 426.06
23613.20 County Withholding (Water) 699.15
23620.10 Sales Tax Payable (Water) 2.329.74
23700.60 Accrued interest payable (Wate 48.386.37
23700.99 Accrued Interest Payable (Sewe 26,141.45
27100.99 Cont in aid of const (Sewer) 1,666,858.19
27101.99 Permit Fees (Sewer) 173,565.58
27102.99 Drip System (Sewer) 107,350.00
29900.10 Sewer Transactions (Water) 602,251.82

29900.20 Sewer Transactions (Water) 132.738.64

29900.99 Accounted in Water(Sewer) 735,921.06
40810.20 Taxes - (Water) 5.611.37

41900.10 [nterest earned - Rev (Water) 1.459.06
4190020 Interest earned - O/M (Water) 287.54
4190040 Interest earned-Deprec (Water) 139.09
41900.60 Interest earned -Const (Water) 3,096.77
41900.99 Interest Income (Sewer) 729.68
42700.20 Interest Expense - (Water) 12.36

42700.60 Interest expense (Water) 166.631.00

42703.99 Interest Expense-RD (Sewer) 51.880.61

46000.10 Surcharge - SE (Water) 34.430.50
46101.99 Metered Rev-Res (Sewer) 487.699 54
46102.99 Metered Rev-Com (Sewer) 344,038.17
46110.10 Metered Residential (Water) 2.304,631.08 S 0\ e o £
46120.10 Metered Commercial (Water) 109.111.81
47000.10 Penalties- (Water) 17,130.99
47000.99 Penalties - (Sewer) 15.240.05
47100.10 Service Charges -(Water) 19.276.91
47100.99 Service Charges (Sewer) 5.041.60
47110.10 Misc Service Rev (Water) 2,732.54

47110.20 Misc Service Rev (Water) 108.280.02
47110.99 Misc Revenues (Sewer) 85.650.45
47120.10 Sales Tax Comp - (Water) 348.68
47201.20 JESS CO 911 FEE 19.838.73
47301.20 Tap Fees - (Water) 3.890.00
4730199 Tap Fees - (Sewer) . el 251.216.46
49000.10 Received from another fund(Wat 4299545
49000.20 Received from another fund(Wat 1,854.600.00
49000.60 Received from another fund(Wat 662,639.23
49000.99 Received from another fund(Sew 972.457.46 ¢ T‘.\W '\_Sg.e,/_
59000.10 Transfer to another fund(Water 3.209.420.98

59000.20 Transfer to another fund(Water 67.876.00 ‘3‘ .b
59000.60 Transfer to another fund(Water 138.171.97 (coun
59000.99 Transfer to another fund(Sewer 172231 - e e =
60100.20 Payroll - (Water) 201.407.86

60110.99 Payroll - (Sewer) 142,511.39

60410.20 Payroll Taxes - (Water) 21,221.07

60410.99 Payroll Taxes - (Sewer) 5.543.02

60420.20 Employee Ins - (Water) 29.226.28

60420.99 Employee Ins - (Sewer) 6.912.62

60421.20 Aflac - 501 (Water) 230.76 ~ S es
60430.20 SEP - Retirement (Water) 14.614.68 t\t ’\) Q/\I\
61000.20 Water Purchased (Water) 979.268.89

6101099 Sewer Usage (Sewer) 479962 .48

62010.99 Maint & Repairs (Sewer) 78,323.23

63100.20 Engineering - O/M (Water) 29.672.00

63200.20 Accounting Fees - (Water) 11,065.50

63200.99 Engineering - (Sewer) 36,032.37

63300.20 Legal Fees- (Water) 19.222.90

63300.99 Legal Fees - (Sewer) 3,99951

63400.99 Accounting - (Sewer) 3.159.53

63500.20 Meter Reading (Water) 14.425 89

63520.20 EPA Monitoring - (Water) 2,748.01

63530.20 Meter Testing - (Water) 523.45

63600.20 Maint & Repairs (Water) 183.174.44

64100.20 Rent - (Water) 10.00
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Aceount ID Account Description Debit Amt Credit Amt
64110.99 Utilities- (Sewer) 13,614.47
63000.20 Travel - (Water) 2.013.94
65700.20 Insurance - (Water) 30,139.73
67000.10 Bad debt - (Water) 3,649.93
67000.99 Bad Debt - (Sewer) 12,736.86
67500.10 Misc Expense - Rev (Water) 4,663.89
67500.20 Misc Expense - (Water) 500.00
67500.60 Misc Expense - Const - (Water) 800.00
67510.20 Telephone - (Water) 1,436.25
67510.99 Telephone - (Sewer) 1,269.11
67515.20 Postage - (Water) 12,330.77
67515.99 Postage - (Sewer) 3,507.82
67520.20 Utilities - (Water) 19,251.58
67530.20 Office Expense- (Water) 38,571.13
67530.60 Office Expense-(Water) 18.50
67535.20 Office Maintenance - (Water) 8,248.03
6753599 Office Maiintenance (Sewer) 2,331.20
67540.20 Admin Costs (Water} 419.46
67550.60 Service Fee - (Water) 5,283.29
67570.20 Truck O & M (Water) 11,162.33
67600.99 Truck O & M (Sewer) 2,570.13
70300.60 Depreciation Exp (Water) 384.417.38
70300.99 Depreciation Expense (Sewer) 217,937.50
90200.99 Meter Reading (Sewer) 4,099.47
92100.99 Office Expense (Sewer) 10,276.26
92300.99 Meter Testing (Sewer) 149.55
92400.99 Insurance (Sewer) 7,894 .42
92600.99 SEP (Sewer) 9.459.56
Totai: 48,353,951.09 48,353,951.09




Revenues
Revenues
Interest Income (Sewer)
Metered Rev-Res (Sewer)
Metered Rev-Com (Sewer)
Penalties - (Sewer)
Service Charges (Sewer)
Misc Revenues (Sewer)
Customer Contributions-(Sewer)
Tap Fees - (Sewer)
DRIP SYSTEM (SEWER)
Bad Debt Collected - (Sewer)

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Sewer Usage (Sewer)
QOutsourced Treatment (Sewer)

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenses

Property Taxes - (Sewer)
Utility Assessment Fee (Sewer)
Other Taxes & Licenses (Sewer)
Interest Expense - (Sewer)
Interest expense-KIA (Sewer)
Interest Exp-Cust Dep (Sewer)
Interest Expense-RD (Sewer)
Depreciation Exp

Payroll - (Sewer)
Commissioners' Salary (Sewer)
Payroll Taxes - (Sewer)
Employee Ins - (Sewer)

Maint & Repairs (Sewer)
Engineering - (Sewer}

Legal Fees - {Sewer)
Accounting - (Sewer)

EPA Monitoring (Sewer)
Meter Testing - (Sewer)
Utilities- (Sewer)

Bad Debt - (Sewer)

Misc Expense (Sewer)
Telephone - (Sewer)

Postage - (Sewer)

Office Maiintenance (Sewer)
Truck O & M (Sewer)
Management Fee (Sewer)
Meter Reading (Sewer)
Customer Records -(Sewer)
Administrative Wages- (Sewer)
Office Expense (Sewer)

Meter Testing (Sewer)
Insurance (Sewer)

SEP (Sewer)

Misc & General (Sewer)

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT

Income Statement - Sewer

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2019

Current Month

0.60
46,303.80
32,635.60
1,402.02
1,286.50
10,091.25
0.00
284,339.41
0.00

0.00

375458.58

0.00
0.00

0.00

375,458.58

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
15,546.11
0.00
595.45
628.42
3,640.52
5,122.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,236.45
2,256.31
0.60
90.45
295.46
80.65
176.63
0.00
379.60
0.00
0.00
880.41
0.00
55522
514.07
0.00

For Management Purposes Only

000 $
10.20
7.06
0.31
0.28
2.22
0.00
62.66
0.00
0.00

82.74

0.00
0.00

0.00

82.74

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
343
0.00
0.13
0.14
0.80
1.13
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.27
0.50
0.00
0.02
0.07
0.02
0.04
0.00
0.08
0.00
0.00
0.19
0.00
0.12
0.11
0.00

Year to Date

729.68
487,699.54
344,038.17

15,240.05
5,041.60
85,650.45
0.00
251,216.46
0.00

0.00

1,189,615.95

479,962.48
0.00

479,962.48

709,653.47

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
51,880.61
0.00
142,511.39
0.00
5,543.02
6,912.62
78,323.23
36,032.37
3,999.51
3,159.53
0.00

0.00
13,614.47
12,736.86
0.00
1,269.11
3,507.82
2,331.20
2,570.13
0.00
4,099.47
0.00

0.00
10,276.26
149.55
7,894 .42
9,459.56
0.00

0.04
23.85
16.82

0.75

0.25

4.19

0.00
12.29

0.00

0.00

58.18

23.47
0.00

2347

34.70

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
254
0.00
6.97
0.00
027
0.34
3.83
1.76
0.20
0.15
0.00
0.00
0.67
0.62
0.00
0.06
0.17
0.11
0.13
0.00
0.20
0.00
0.00
0.50
0.01
0.39
0.46
0.00
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Revenues
Rent - (Sewer)
Reimb Expense (Sewer)
Total Expenses
Income Before Depreciation

Depreciation Expense (Sewer)

Net Income

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement - Sewer
For the Eleven Menths Ending November 30, 2019

Current Month Year to Date
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
31,998.25 7.05 396,271.13
343,460.33 75.69 313,382.34
(19,812.50) (4.37) (217,937.50)
323,647.83 7132 % 95,444.84

For Management Purposes Only
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0.00
0.00
19.38
15.33

(10.66)

4.67
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JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement - Sewer District
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2019

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year [.ast Year

Revenues

Interest Income (Sewer) $ 0.00 $ 6773 8 729.68 § 557.09
Metered Rev-Res (Sewer) 46,303.80 37,914.26 487,699.54 422.,477.30
Metered Rev-Com (Sewer) 32,035.60 33,802.04 344,038.17 327.623.62
Penalties - (Sewer) 1,402.02 986.91 15,240.05 15,134.56
Service Charges (Sewer) 1,286.50 1,192.90 5,041.60 4,581.95
Misc Revenues (Sewer) 10,091.25 6.862.50 85,650.45 74,612.11
Customer Contributions-(Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tap Fees - (Sewer) 284,339.41 4,449.26 251,216.46 26,259.69
DRIP SYSTEM (SEWER) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bad Debt Collected - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Revenues 375,458.58 85,275.60 1,189,615.95 871,246.32
Cost of Sales

Sewer Usage (Sewer) 0.00 39,616.30 479,962.48 440,217.96
Outsourced Treatment (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 39,616.30 479.962 .48 440,217.96
Gross Profit 375,458.58 45,659.30 709,653.47 431,028.36
Expenses

Property Taxes - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Utility Assessment Fee (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Taxes & Licenses (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Expense - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest expense-KIA (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Exp-Cust Dep (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Expense-RD (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 51,880.61 52,673.93
Depreciation Exp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll - (Sewer) 15,546.11 13,121.47 142,511.39 125,036.87
Commissioners' Salary (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Taxes - (Sewer) 595.45 571.21 5,543.02 4,620.62
Employee Ins - (Sewer) 628.42 628.42 6,912.62 6,913.73
Maint & Repairs (Sewer) 3,640.52 5,505.35 78,323.23 63,653.05
Engineering - (Sewer) 5,122.50 903.75 36,032.37 23,098.75
Legal Fees - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 3,999.51 10,456.00
Accounting - (Sewer) 0.00 204.28 3,159.53 2,531.08
EPA Monitoring (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00
Meter Testing - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Utilities- {Sewer) 1,236.45 1,033.97 13,614.47 13,944 .48
Bad Debt - (Sewer) 2,256.31 2,036.61 12,736.86 20,606.49
Misc Expense (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Telephone - (Sewer) 90.45 296.68 1,269.11 1,978.82
Postage - (Sewer) 295.46 300.13 3,507.82 3.193.13
Office Maiintenance {Sewer) 80.65 105.25 2,331.20 1,452.87
Truck O & M (Sewer) 176.63 191.39 2,570.13 2,613.18
Management Fee (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter Reading (Sewer) 379.60 361.37 4,099.47 3.478.17
Customer Records -(Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Administrative Wages- (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Office Expense (Sewer) 880.41 784.69 10,276.26 6,900.25
Meter Testing (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 149.55 0.00
Insurance (Sewer) 555.22 689.04 7,894.42 6,910.88
SEP (Sewer) 514.07 661.55 0,459.56 6,307.19

For Management Purposes Only




Misc & General (Sewer)
Rent - (Sewer)

Reimb Expense {(Sewer)
Total Expenses

Income Before Depreciaton

Depreciation Expense (Sewer)

Net Income

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement - Sewer District
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2019

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
31,998.25 27,395.16 396,271.13 356,369.49
343.460.33 18,264.14 313,382.34 74,658.87
(19,812.50) (19,812.50} (217,937.50) (217,937.50)
$ 32364783 § (1,548.36) $ 9544484 % (143,278.63)

For Management Purposes Only
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Current Assets

First Southern-SEW PERM (Sewer
Central-NJ-Bond-Restricted(Sew
Central-NJ-Debt Res-Restr(Sewe
Farmers Bank-Sewer O & M(Sewer
Acct Rec - sewer

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Constructed Sewer- (Sewer)
Contributed System (Sewer)
Vehicle (Sewer)

Equipment (Sewer)

Accumulated Depreciation-Sewer
Construction in Progr-NJ-Sewer
Const in Progress-Others-Sewer

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets
Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

Other curr liabilites-liens(Se
Customer Deposits {Sewer)
Accrued Interest Payable (Sewe
Accounted in Water(Sewer)

Total Current Liabilities

Long-Term Liabilities
RD LOAN-NJ-(SEWER)

Totat Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Capital

Fund balances (Sewer)

NI Sewer Grants (Sewer)
Cont in aid of const {Sewer)
Permit Fees (Sewer)

Drip System (Sewer)

Net Income

Total Capital

Total Liabilities & Capital

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORKN WATER DISTRICT

Balance Sheet - Sewer District
November 30, 2019

ASSETS

$ 296,492.35
96,043.53
193,242 34
103,868.51
59,466.02

749,112.75

7,218,950.21
3,616,312.24
24,410.00
66,205.50
(2,307,515.62)
1,918.50
178,211.75

8.798,532.58

0.00

$ 9,547,645.33

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

$ 33,416.61

18,050.00

26,141.45

735,921.06
813,529.12

1,373,400.00
1,373,400.00

2,186,929.12

(1,899,637.75)
7,545,384.69
1,666,858.19

173,565.58
107,350.00
950,679.11

8,544,199.82

$ 10,731,128.94

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only




Revenues

Interest earned - Rev (Water)
Interest earned - O/M (Water)
Interest Earned - Bond (Water)
Interest earned-Deprec (Water)
Interest Earned-Res (Water)
Interest earned -Const (Water)
Surcharge - SE (Water)
Metered Residential (Water)
Water sales (Water)

Metered Commercial (Water)
Penalties- (Water)

Service Charges -( Water)
Service Charges {Water)

Misc Service Rev (Water)
Misc Service Rev (Water)
Misc Service Rev (Water)
Sales Tax Comp - {Water)
Water sales - loss (Water)
Water sales - loss (Water)
Tap Fees - (Water)

Bad Debt Collected {Water)

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Water Purchased (Water)

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenses

Depreciation Expense { Water)
Property Taxes (Water)

Taxes - (Water)

Interest Expense - (Water)
Interest Expense - (Water)
Interest Expense - (Water)
Interest expense (Water)

Reimb Expense - Deprec (Water)

Payroll - (Water)
Commissioners' Salary (Water)
Payroll Taxes - (Water)
Employee Ins - {Water)
Aflac - 501 (Water)

SEP - Retirement {Water)
Engineering - O/M (Water)
Accounting Fees - (Water)
Legal Fees- (Water)
Meter Reading (Water)
EPA Monitoring - { Water)
Meter Testing - (Water)
Meter Testing - (Water)
Maint & Repairs {Water)
Maint & Repairs (Water)
Rent - (Water)

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement - Water District
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2019

Current Month

$ 41.61
0.00

0.00

12.55
0.00

0.00
3,165.50
226,447.86
0.00

10,826.98

1,874.08
1,750.10
0.00
(2,966.13)
247.80
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(645.00)
0.00

240,755.35

61,343.67
61,343.67

179,411.68

0.00
0.00
508.21
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,600.45
0.00
19,206.56
0.00
2,069.96
1,787.07
184.90
0.00
4,717.50
0.00
0.00
1,319.60
132.02
0.00
0.00
11,423.49
0.00
0.00

003 S
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
1.94
139.01
0.00
6.65
1.15
1.07
0.00
(1.82)
0.15
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(0.40)
0.00

147.80

37.66
37.66

110.14

0.00
0.00
0.31
0.00
0.00
0.00
221
0.00
11.79
0.00
1.27
1.10
0.11
0.00
280
0.00
0.00
0.81
0.08
0.00
0.00
7.01
0.00
0.00

Year to Date

1,459.06
287.54
0.00
139.09
0.00
3,096.77
34,430.50
2,304,631.08
0.00
109,111.81
17,130.99
19,276.91
0.00
(2,732.54)
108,280.02
0.00
348.68
0.00
0.00
3,890.00
0.00

2,599,349.91

979,268.89

979,263.89

1,620,081.02

0.00

0.00
5,611.37
0.00

12.36

0.00
166,631.00
0.00
201,407.86
0.00
21,221.07
29,226.28
230.76
14,614 68
29,672.00
11,065.50
19,222.90
14,425.89
2,748.01
0.00
523.45
183,174.44
0.00

10.00
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0.08
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.00
018
1.95
130.65
0.00
6.19
0.97
1.09
0.00

(0.15)

6.14
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.22
0.00

147.36

55.52
55.52

91.84

0.00
0.00
0.32
0.00
0.00
0.00
9.45
0.00
1142
0.00
1.20
1.66
0.01
0.83
1.68
0.63
1.09
0.82
0.16
0.00
0.03
10.38
0.00
0.00
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Travel - (Water)

Insurance - (Water}

Bad debt - (Water)

Misc Expense - Rev (Water)
Misc Expense - (Water)

Misc Expense - Deprec {Water)
Misc Expense - Const - {Water)
Telephone - (Water)

Postage - (Water)

Utilities - (Water)

Office Expense- (Water)

Office Expense-(Water)

Office Maintenance - (Water)
Admin Costs (Water)

Service Fee - (Water)

Reimb expense - (Water)
Truck O & M {Water)

Total Expenses

Income Before Depreciation

Depreciation Exp (Water)

Net Income

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT

Income Statement - Water District

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2019

$

Current Month Year to Date
978.52 0.60 2,013.94
1,930.12 1.18 30,139.73
81.93 0.05 3,649.93
0.00 0.00 4,663.89
500.00 0.31 500.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 800.00
252.19 0.15 1,436.25
1,027.09 0.63 12,330.77
1,420.96 0.87 19,251.58
1,829.86 1.12 38,571.13
0.00 0.00 18.50
280.35 0.17 8.248.03
0.00 0.00 419.46
123.08 0.08 5,283.29
0.00 0.00 0.00
963.87 0.59 11,162.33
54,337.73 33.36 838,286.40
125,073.95 76.78 781,794.62
(34,947.08) (21.45) (384,417.88)
90,126.87 5533 % 397.376.74

For Management Purposes Only

0.11
171
0.21
0.26
0.03
0.00
0.05
0.08
0.70
1.09
2.19
0.00
047
0.02
0.30
0.00
0.63

47.52

44.32

(21.79)

22.53
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Revenues

Interest earned - Rev (Water)
Interest earned - O/M {Water)
Interest Earned - Bond (Water)
Interest earned-Deprec (Water)
Interest Earned-Res (Water)
Interest earned -Const (Water)
Surcharge - SE (Water)
Metered Residential (Water)
Water sales (Water)

Metered Commercial (Water)
Penalties- (Water)

Service Charges -( Water)
Service Charges (Water)

Misc Service Rev (Water)
Misc Service Rev (Water)
Misc Service Rev (Water)
Sales Tax Comp - {Water)
Tap Fees - {Water)

Water sales - loss (Water)
Water sales - loss (Water)
Bad Debt Collected (Water)

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Water Purchased (Water)

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenses

Depreciation Expense (Water)
Property Taxes (Water)

Taxes - {Water)

Interest Expense - {Water)
Interest Expense - (Water)
Interest Expense - (Water)
Interest expense (Water)

Reimb Expense - Deprec (Water)

Payroll - (Water)
Commissioners’ Salary (Water)
Payroll Taxes - (Water)
Employee Ins - (Water}
Aflac - 501 (Water)

SEP - Retirement (Water)
Engineering - O/M (Water)
Accounting Fees - (Water)
Legal Fees- (Water)

Meter Reading (Water)
EPA Monitoring - (Water)
Meter Testing - (Water)
Meter Testing - (Water)
Maint & Repairs {Water)
Maint & Repairs (Water)

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement - Water District

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2019

Page: 1

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
3 4161 $ 3654 §$ 1,459.06 § 1,317.35
0.00 11.40 287.54 102.22
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12.55 12.42 139.09 121.60
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 205.73 3,006.77 1,981.14
3,165.50 3,081.00 34,430.50 33,657.00
226,447.86 168,469.44 2,304,631.08 1,931,897.91
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,826.98 10,213.23 109,111.81 101,170.96
1,874.08 1,011.60 17,130.99 16,270.95
1,750.10 813.60 19,276.91 13,996.56
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
{2,966.13) 2,066.80 (2,732.54) 1,645.58
247.80 5,552.56 108,280.02 34,455.79
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 36.08 348.68 362.15
(645.00) (1,845.00) 3,890.00 7.573.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
240,755.35 189,665.40 2,599,349.91 2,144,552.21
61,343.67 79.491.51 979,268.89 1,044,733.60
61,343.67 79,491.51 979,268.89 1,044,733.60
179,411.68 110,173.89 1,620,081.02 1,099,818.61
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
508.21 511.73 5,611.37 5,653.42
0.060 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 12.36 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,600.45 965.57 166,631.00 234,342.49
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19,206.56 20,198.16 201,407.86 187,307.39
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,069.96 1,968.62 21,221.07 19,342.73
1,787.07 2,279.99 29,226.28 25,748.58
184.90 0.40 230.76 58.67
0.00 0.00 14.614.68 13,618.85
4,717.50 1,808.75 29,672.00 35,599.65
0.00 704.05 11,065.50 9.,985.56
0.00 0.00 19,222.90 11,403.79
1,319.60 1,245.43 14,425.89 14,033.19
132.02 250.36 2,748.01 3,143.26
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 523.45 923.00
11,423.49 15,867.23 183,174.44 116,830.46
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

For Management Purposes Only



Page: 2
JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement - Water District
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2019

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Rent - (Water) 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00
Travel - (Water) 978.52 976.63 2,013.94 1,361.35
Insurance - (Water) 1,930.12 2,374.71 30,139.73 27,853.25
Bad debt - {Water) 81.93 510.01 3,649.92 4,456.15
Misc Expense - Rev { Water) 0.00 455.32 4,663.89 4,400.64
Misc Expense - (Water) 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
Misc Expense - Deprec (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Misc Expense - Const - (Water) 0.00 0.00 800.00 3,033.33
Telephone - (Water) 252.19 218.36 1,436.25 2,508.33
Postage - {Water) 1,027.09 1,034.36 12,330.77 12,619.52
Utilities - (Water) 1,420.96 843.38 19,251.58 16,649.81
Office Expense- (Water) 1,829.86 1,715.42 38,571.13 26,411.35
Office Expense-( Water) 0.00 0.00 18.50 0.00
Office Maintenance - (Water)} 280.35 362.75 8,248.03 9,950.29
Admin Costs (Water) 0.00 0.00 419.46 0.00
Service Fee - (Water) 123.08 0.00 5,283.29 10,677.30
Reimb expense - (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Truck O & M (Water) 963.87 1,435.10 11,162.33 12,675.21
Total Expenses 54,337.73 56,226.33 838,286.40 811,097.57
Income Before Depreciation 125,073.95 53,947.56 781,794.62 288.,721.04

Depreciation Exp (Water) (34,947.08) (34,947.08) (384,417.88) (384,417.38)

Net Income after Depreciation $ 90,126.87 $ 19,000.48 § 397,376.74 $ (95,696.84)
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JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT

Current Assets

Town Sq CD5506 DEPREC2012C(Wat  §
United-CapConst-GEN FUND (Wate
United-Connection Fees (Water)

Cash on hand (Water)

Town Square-revenue (Water)

Town Square-oper & maint (Wate
Town Square-rental dep {Water)
Farmers Bank-construction(Wate
Morgan Keegan-Sinking Fund(Wat
TS-RESERVE KIA LOAN (F11-12)
TS-RESERVE KIA LOAN (F07-02)
TS-CD-5191-KIA F0702 RES-KEENE
Acct Rec - water

Allowance for Doubtful Acct-Wa

Acct Rec (Water)

Prepaid insurance (Water)

Prepaid Expenses (Water)

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Constructed System {Water)
Contributed System - (Water)
Office Building (Water)

Meters (Water)

Services (Water)

Extensions (Water)

Vehicle (Water)
Communications - {Water)
Accumulated Depreciation-Water
Construction in Progress-Water
Construction in Progress-Water

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets
Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Customer Deposits - (Water) 5
Utility tax payable (Water)
Federal withholding (Water)
State Withholding (Water)
City Withholding (Water)
County Withholding (Water)
Sales Tax Payable (Water)
Accrued interest payable (Wate
Sewer Transactions (Water)
Sewer Transactions (Water)

Total Current Liabilities

Balance Sheet - Water District
November 30, 2019

ASSETS

15,428.94
326,385.61
10,042.47
500.00
457,727.65
140,113.50
28,541.53
258,337.59
111,210.76
77,006.86
32,631.03
119,165.59
111,750.90

(4,639.97)
10,525.00
8,860.60
4,092.09

1,707,680.15

15,864,064.75
4,699,099.00
457,697.00
199,144 .41
441,671.18
489,972.00
31,405.00
26,559.00

(7.921,351.72)
31,425.38
2,099.61

14,321,785.61

0.00

$ 16,029.465.76

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

7,722.74
7,211.37
(0.10)
1,619.14
426.06
699.15
2,329.74
48,386.37
(602,251.82)
(132,738.64)

(666,595.99)
Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only



JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Balance Sheet - Water District
November 30, 2019

Long-Term Liabilities

Notes Payable 766,024.00
Bonds Payable 105,400.00
Current Portion CONTRA (105,400.00)
RD LOAN - {WATER) 298,500.00
KRWFC- BOND PYMT2012C(W) 1,400,000.14
KRWCF LOAN 2016D TANK (Water) 425,000.00
KIA {(Water) (766,024.00)
Cental Bank/Farmes({Water) 215,721.93
KIA-KEENE F(7-02 (Water) 1,326,448.30
Central Bank-Bldg(Water) 330,029.16
KIA - Northwest FI11-12 (Water) 2,701,181.39
Total Long-Term Liabilities 6,696,880.92
Total Liabilities 6,030,284.93
Capital
Fund balances (Water) 296,094.68
Fund balances (Water) 281,700.32
fund balances (Water) 14,764.11
Fund balances (Water) 189,373.50
Fund balances (Water) (1,312,513.12)
Cont in aid of const {(Water) 97.142.81
Cont in aid of const (Water) 6,333,740.43
Government grant {Water) 4,036,614.82
Connection fees (Water) 193.826.31
Connection fees-SE Proj{ Water) 16,170.46
(438,018.80)
Total Capital 9,708,895.52
Total Liabilities & Capital $ 15,739,180.45

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only




Revenues

Interest earned - Rev (Water)
Interest earned - O/M (Water)
Interest Earned - Bond (Water)
Interest earned-Deprec (Water)
Interest Earned-Res (Water)
Interest earned -Const (Water)
Interest Income (Sewer)
Surcharge - SE (Water)
Metered Residential (Water)
Water sales (Water)

Metered Commercial (Water)
Penalties- (Water)

Penalties - (Sewer)

Service Charges -(Water)
Service Charges (Water)
Service Charges (Sewer)
Metered Rev-Res (Sewer)
Metered Rev-Com (Sewer)
Misc Service Rev {Water)
Misc Service Rev {Water)
Misc Service Rev (Water)
Misc Service Rev (Water)
Misc Revenues (Sewer)
Customer Contributions-(Water)
Customer Contributions-(Sewer)
Tap Fees - {Water)

Tap Fees - (Sewer)

DRIP SYSTEM (SEWER)
Sales Tax Comp - (Water)
Water sales - loss (Water)
Water sales - loss (Water)

Bad Debt Collected {Water)
Bad Debt Collected - (Sewer}

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Water Purchased (Water)
Sewer Usage (Sewer)

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenses

Depreciation Expense (Water)
Taxes - Regulatory Assessment
Property Taxes (Water)

Taxes - (Water)

Property Taxes - (Sewer)
Utility Assessment Fee (Sewer)
Other Taxes & Licenses (Sewer)
Interest Expense - (Water)
Interest Expense - {Water)
Interest Expense - {Water)
Interest expense (Water)
Interest Expense - (Sewer)

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2019

Current Month

$ 41.61
0.00

0.00
12.55
0.00

0.00

0.00
3,165.50
226,447.86
0.00
10,826.98
1,874.08
1,402.02
1,750.10
0.00
1,286.50
46,303.80
32,035.60
(2,966.13)
247.80
0.00

0.00
10,091.25
0.00

0.00
(645.00)
284,339.41
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

616,213.93

61,343.67
0.00

61,343.67

554,870.26

0.00
0.00
0.00
508.21
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,600.45
0.00

0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.51

36.72
0.00
1.76
0.30
0.23
0.28
0.00
021
7.51
5.19

(0.48)
0.04
0.00
0.00
1.64
0.00
0.00

(0.10)

46.11
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

99.92

9.95
0.00

9.95

89.97

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.08
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.58
0.00

$

Year to Date

1,459.06
287.54
0.00
139.09
0.00
3,096.77
729.68
34,430.50
2,304,631.08
0.00
109,111.81
17,130.99
15,240.05
19,276.91
0.00
5,041.60
487,699.54
344,038.17

(2,732.54)
108,280.02
0.00
0.00
85,650.45
0.00
0.00
3,890.00
251,216.46
0.00
348.68
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,788,965.86

979.268.89
479,962.48

1,459,231.37

2,329,734.49

0.00
0.00
0.00
5.611.37
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
12.36
0.00
166,631.00
0.00
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0.04
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.08
0.02
0.90
60.51
0.00
2.86
0.45
0.40
0.51
0.00
0.13
12.80
9.03

(0.07)

2.84
0.00
0.00
225
0.00
0.60
0.10
6.60
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

96.48

2571
12.60

38.31

61.17

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.15
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.37
0.00
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JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2019

Current Month Year to Date

Interest expense-KIA (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Exp-Cust Dep (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Expense-RD (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 51,880.61 1.36
Reimb Expense - Deprec (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll - (Water) 19,206.56 3.11 201,407.86 5.29
Payrol! - (Sewer) 15,546.11 2.52 142,511.39 3.74
Commissioners' salary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Commissioners' Salary {Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Commissioners' Salary (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Employee Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Taxes - {(Water) 2,069.96 0.34 21,221.07 0.56
Payroll Taxes - {Sewer) 595.45 0.10 5,543.02 0.15
Employee Ins - (Water) 1,787.07 0.29 29.226.28 0.77
Employee Ins - (Sewer) 628.42 0.10 6,912.62 0.18
Aflac - 501 (Water) 184.90 0.03 230.76 0.01
SEP - Retirement (Water) 0.00 0.00 14,614.68 0.38
Maint & Repairs (Sewer) 3,640.52 0.59 78,323.23 2.06
Engineering-oper& maint 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering-deprec 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00
Engineering - O/M (Water) 4,717.50 0.76 29,672.00 0.78
Accounting Fees - (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounting Fees - (Water) 0.00 0.00 11,065.50 0.29
Engineering - (Sewer) 5,122.50 0.83 36,032.37 0.95
Legal fees-oper & maint 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legal fees-deprec 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legal Fees- (Water) 0.00 0.00 19,222.90 0.50
Lega! Fees - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 3,999.51 0.11

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bookkeeping-customer accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounting - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 3,159.53 0.08
General bookkeeping 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EPA monitoring 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EPA Monitoring 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EPA monitoring 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter Reading (Water) 1,319.60 0.21 14,425.89 0.38
Meter reading 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter reading 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EPA Monitoring - (Water) 132.02 0.02 2,748.01 0.07
Meter Testing - (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EPA Monitoring {Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pressure testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pressure testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter Testing - (Water) 0.00 0.00 52345 0.01
Meter Testing - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SEP - Retirement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Administrative costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Maint & Repairs-oper & maint 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Maint & Repairs-deprec 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Maint & Repairs {Water) 11,423.49 1.85 183,174.44 481
Maint & Repairs (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Rent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Rent - (Water) 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00
Utilities- (Sewer) 1,236.45 0.20 13,614.47 0.36
Travel expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Travel - (Water) 978.52 0.16 2,013.94 0.05
Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Insurance - (Water)

Bad debt expense

Bad debt expense

Bad debt - (Water)

Bad Debt - (Sewer)

Misc Expense - Rev (Water)
Misc Expense - (Water)

Misc Expense - Deprec (Water)
Misc Expense - Const - (Water)
Misc Expense (Sewer)
Telephone

Telephone - (Water)
Telephone - (Sewer)

Postage - (Water)

Postage - (Sewer)

Service fee

Service fee

Service fee

Utilities - (Water)

Office expense-customer accts
Office Expense- (Water)
Office Expense-{ Water)
Office Maintenance - (Water)
Office Maiintenance (Sewer)
General office expense
Admin Costs (Water)
Administrative costs

Service Fee - (Water)

Misc expense-revenue

Misc expense-oper & maint
Misc expense-bond

Misc expense-deprec

Misc expense-reserve

Misc expense-const

Reimb expense - (Water)
Truck O & M (Water)

Truck O & M (Sewer)
Reimbursed exp - oper & maint
Reimbursed exp - deprec
Management Fee (Sewer)
Meter Reading (Sewer)
Customer Records -(Sewer)
Administrative Wages- (Sewer)
Office Expense (Sewer)
Meter Testing (Sewer)
Insurance (Sewer)

SEP (Sewer)

Misc & General (Sewer)

Rent - (Sewer)

Reimb Expense (Sewer)

Total Expenses

Income Before Depreciation

Depreciation Exp (Water)
Depreciation Expense (Sewer)

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT

Income Statement

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2019

Current Month
1,930.12
0.00
0.00
81.93
2,256.31
0.00
500.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
252.19
90.45
1,027.09
29546
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,420.96
0.00
1,829.86
0.00
280.35
80.65
0.00
0.00
0.00
123.08
0.00
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
963.87
176.63
0.00
0.00
0.00
379.60
0.00
0.00
880.41
0.00
555.22
514.07
0.00
0.00
0.00

86,335.98

468,534.28

(34,947.08)
(19,812.50)
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0.31
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.37
0.00
0.08
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.04
0.01
0.17
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.23
0.00
0.30
0.00
0.05
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.16
0.03
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.06
0.00
0.00
0.14
0.00
0.09
0.08
0.00
0.00
0.00

14.00

75.98

(5.67)
(3.21)

Year to Date
30,139.73
0.00

0.00
3,649.93
12,736.86
4,663.89
500.00
.00
800.00
0.00

0.00
1,436.25
1,269.11
12,330.77
3,507.82
0.00

0.00

0.00
19,251.58
0.00
38,571.13
18.50
8,248.03
2,331.20
0.00
419.46
0.00
5,283.29
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
11,162.33
2,570.13
0.00

0.00

0.00
4,099.47
0.00

0.00
10,276.26
14955
7.894.42
9,459.56
0.00

0.00

0.00

1,234,557.53

1,095,176.96

(384,417.88)
(217,937.50)

0.79
0.00
0.00
0.10
0.33
0.12
0.01
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.04
0.03
032
0.09
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.51
0.00
1.01
0.00
0.22
0.06
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.14
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.29
0.07
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.11
0.00
0.00
027
0.00
0.21
025
0.00
0.00
0.00

3241

28.75

(10.09)

(5.72)



Net Income

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2019

Current Month Year to Date

$ 413,774.70 67.10 § 492,821.58 12.94

For Management Purposes Only
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Revenues

Interest earned - Rev (Water)
Interest earned - O/M (Water)
Interest Earned - Bond (Water)
Interest earned-Deprec { Water)
Interest Earned-Res {Water)
Interest earned -Const (Water)
Interest Income (Sewer)
Surcharge - SE (Water)
Metered Residential (Water)
Water sales (Water)

Metered Commercial (Water)
Metered Rev-Res (Sewer)
Metered Rev-Com (Sewer)
Penalties- (Water)

Penalties - (Sewer)

Service Charges -(Water)
Service Charges (Water)
Service Charges (Sewer)

Misc Service Rev (Water)
Misc Service Rev (Water)
Misc Service Rev (Water)
Misc Service Rev (Water)
Misc Revenues (Sewer)
Customer Contributions-( Watet)
Customer Contributions-(Sewer)
Tap Fees - (Water)

Tap Fees - {Sewer)

DRIP SYSTEM (SEWER)
Sales Tax Comp - (Water)
Water sales - loss (Water)
Water sales - loss (Water)

Bad Debt Collected (Water)
Bad Debt Collected - (Sewer)

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Water Purchased (Water)
Sewer sage (Sewer)

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenses

Depreciation Expense (Water)
Taxes - Regulatory Assessment
Property Taxes (Water)

Taxes - (Water)

Property Taxes - (Sewer)
Utility Assesstent Fee (Sewer)
Other Taxes & Licenses (Sewer)
Interest Expense - { Water)
Interest Expense - (Water)
Interest Expense - (Water)

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2019

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 4161 % 3654 % 1,459.06 $ 1,317.35
0.00 11.40 287.54 102.22
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12.55 12.42 139.09 121.60
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 205.73 3,096.77 1,981.14
0.00 67.73 729.68 557.09
3,165.50 3,081.00 34,430.50 33,657.00
226,447.86 168,469.44 2,304,631.08 1,931,897.91
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,826.98 10,213.23 109,111.81 101,170.96
46,303.30 37,914.26 487,699.54 422 477.30
32,035.60 33,802.04 344,038.17 327,623.62
1,874.08 1,011.60 17,130.99 16,270.95
1,402.02 986.91 15,240.05 15,134.56
1,750.10 813.60 19,276.91 13,996.56
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,286.50 1,192.90 5,041.60 4,581.95
(2,966.13) 2.066.80 (2,732.54) 1,645.58
247.80 5,552.56 108,280.02 34,455.79
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,091.25 6,862.50 85,650.45 74,612.11
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(645.00) (1,845.00) 3,890.00 7,573.00
284.339.41 4,449 26 251,216.46 26,259.69
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 36.08 348.68 362.15
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
616,213.93 274,941.00 3,788,965.86 3,015,798.53
61,343.67 79,491.51 979,268.89 1,044,733.60
0.00 39,616.30 479,962 48 440,217.96
61,343.67 119,107.81 1,459,231.37 1,484,951.56
554,870.26 155,833.19 2,329,734 .49 1,530,846.97
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
508.21 511.73 5,611.37 5,653.42
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 12.36 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

For Management Purposes Only




Page: 2
JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2019

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

Interest expense {Water) 3,600.45 965.57 166,631.00 234,342 .49
Interest Expense - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest expense-KIA (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Exp-Cust Dep (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Expense-RD (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 51,880.61 52,673.93
Reimb Expense - Deprec (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll - (Water) 19,206.56 20,198.16 201,407.86 187,307.39
Payrolil - (Sewer) 15,546.11 13,121.47 142,511.39 125,036.87
Commissioners' salary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Commissioners’ Salary {Water) 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00
Commissioners' Salary (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Employee Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Taxes - (Water) 2,069.96 1,968.62 21,221.07 19,342.73
Payroll Taxes - (Sewer) 595.45 571.21 5,543.02 4,620.62
Empioyee Ins - (Water) 1,787.07 2,279.99 29,226.28 25,748.58
Employee Ins - (Sewer) 62842 628.42 6,912.62 6,913.73
Aflac - 501 (Water) 184.90 0.40 230.76 58.67
SEP - Retirement {Water) 0.00 0.00 14,614.68 13,618.85
Maint & Repairs (Sewer) 3,640.52 5,505.35 78,323.23 63,653.05
Engineering-oper& maint 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering-deprec 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering - O/M (Water) 4,717.50 1,808.75 29.672.00 35,599.65
Accounting Fees - (Water) 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
Accounting Fees - (Water) 0.00 704.05 11,065.50 9,985.56
Engineering - (Sewer) 5,122.50 903.75 36,032.37 23,098.75
Legal fees-oper & maint 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legal fees-deprec 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legal Fees- (Water) 0.00 0.00 19,222.90 11,403.79
Legal Fees - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 3,999.51 10,456.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bookkeeping-customer accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounting - (Sewer) 0.00 204.28 3,159.53 2,531.08
General bookkeeping 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EPA monitoring 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EPA Monitoring 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EPA monitoring 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter Reading (Water) 1,319.60 1,245.43 14,425.89 14,033.19
Meter reading 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter reading 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EPA Monitoring - (Water) 132.02 250.36 2,748.01 3,143.26
Meter Testing - (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EPA Monitoring (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pressure testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pressure testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter Testing - (Water) 0.00 0.00 52345 523.00
Meter Testing - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SEP - Retirement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Administrative costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Maint & Repairs-oper & maint 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Maint & Repairs-deprec 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Maint & Repairs (Water) 11,423.49 15,867.23 183,174.44 116.830.46
Maint & Repairs (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Rent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Rent - (Water) 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00
Utilities- (Sewer) 1,236.45 1,033.97 13,614.47 13,944 48

For Management Purposes Only




Travel expense

Travel - (Water)

Insurance

Insurance - (Water)

Bad debt expense

Bad debt expense

Bad debt - (Water)

Bad Debt - (Sewer)

Misc Expense - Rev (Water)
Misc Expense - (Water)

Misc Expense - Deprec {Water)
Misc Expense - Const - (Water)
Misc Expense (Sewer)
Telephone

Telephone - {Water)
Telephone - (Sewer)

Postage - (Water)

Postage - (Sewer)

Service fee

Service fee

Service fee

Utilities - (Water)

Office expense-customer accts
Office Expense- (Water)
Office Expense-(Water)
Office Maintenance - (Water)
Office Maiintenance (Sewer)
General office expense
Admin Costs (Water)
Administrative costs

Service Fee - (Water)

Misc expense-revenue

Misc expense-oper & maint
Misc expense-bond

Misc expense-deprec

Misc expense-reserve

Misc expense-const

Reimb expense - (Water)
Truck O & M (Water)

Truck O & M (Sewer)
Reimbursed exp - oper & maint
Reimbursed exp - deprec
Management Fee (Sewer)
Meter Reading (Sewer)
Customer Records -(Sewer)
Administrative Wages- (Sewer)
Office Expense (Sewer)
Meter Testing (Sewer)
Insurance (Sewer)

SEP (Sewer)

Misc & General {(Sewer)
Rent - (Sewer)

Reimb Expense (Sewer)

Total Expenses

Income Before Depreciation

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT

Incoine Statement
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2019

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
978.52 976.63 2,013.94 1,361.35
0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,930.12 2,374.71 30,139.73 27,853.25
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
81.93 510.01 3,649.93 4.456.15
2.256.31 2,036.61 12,736.86 20,606.49
0.00 455.32 4,663.89 4,400.64
500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 800.00 3,033.33
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
252.19 218.36 1,436.25 2,508.33
90.45 296.68 1,269.11 1,978.82
1,027.09 1,034.36 12,330.77 12,619.52
295.46 300.13 3,507.82 3,193.13
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,420.96 843.38 19,251.58 16,649.81
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,829.86 1,715.42 38,571.13 26,411.35
0.00 0.00 18.50 0.00
280.35 362.75 8.248.03 9,950.29
80.65 105.25 2,331.20 1,452.87
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.60 419.46 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
123.08 0.00 5,283.29 10,677.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
963.87 1.435.10 11,162.33 12,675.21
176.63 191.39 2,570.13 2,613.18
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
379.60 361.37 4,099.47 3,478.17
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
830.41 784.69 10,276.26 6,900.25
0.00 0.00 149.55 0.00
55522 689.04 7.894 .42 6,910.88
514.07 661.55 9,459.56 6,307.19
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
86,335.98 83,621.49 1,234,557.53 1,167,467.06
468,534.28 72,211.70 1,095,176.96 363,379.91
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JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2019

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

Depreciation Exp (Water) (34,947.08) (34,947.08) (384,417.88) (384,417.88)
Depreciation Expense (Sewer) (19,812.56) {19,812.50) (217,937.50) (217,937.50)
Net Income 3 41377470  § 1745212 % 49282158 § (238,975.47)
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Current Assets

Town Sq CD5506 DEPREC2012C{Wat
United-CapConst-GEN FUND (Wate
United-Connection Fees (Water)
First Southern-SEW PERM (Sewer
Central-NJ-Bond-Restricted(Sew
Central-NJ-Debt Res-Restr(Sewe
Cash on hand (Water)

Town Square-revenue (Water)

Town Square-oper & maint (Wate
Town Square-rental dep (Water)
Farmers Bank-construction(Wate
Morgan Keegan-Sinking Fund{Wat
Farmers Bank-Sewer O & M(Sewer
TS-RESERVE KIA LOAN (F11-12)
TS-RESERVE KIA LOAN (F07-02)
TS-CD-5191-K1A F0702 RES-KEENE
Acct Rec - water

Acct Rec - sewer

Allowance for Doubtful Acct-Wa
Acct Rec (Water)

Prepaid insurance {Water)

Prepaid Expenses (Water)

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Constructed System (Water)
Constructed Sewer- (Sewer)
Contributed System - (Water)
Contributed System (Sewer)
Office Building (Water)

Meters (Water)

Services (Water)

Extensions (Water)

Vehicle (Water)

Vehicle (Sewer)

Equipment (Sewer)
Communications - (Water)
Accumulated Depreciation-Water
Accumulated Depreciation-Sewer
Construction in Progress-Water
Construction in Progress-Water
Construction in Progr-NJ-Sewer
Const in Progress-Others-Sewer

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets
Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT

Balance Sheet
November 30, 2019

ASSETS

15,428.94
326,385.61
10,042.47
296,492.35
96,043.53
193,242.34
500.00
457,727.65
140,113.50
28,541.53
258,337.59
111,210.76
103,868.51
77,006.86
32,631.03
119,165.59
111,750.90
59,466.02

(4,639.97)
10,525.00
8,860.60
4,092.09

2,456,792.90

15,864,064.75
7.218,990.21
4,699,099.00
3,616,312.24
457,697.00
199,144.41
441,671.18
489,972.00
31,405.00
24,410.00
66,205.50
26,559.00
(7,921,351.72)
(2,307,515.62)

31,425.38
2,099.61
1,918.50
178,211.75

23,120,3138.19

0.00

$ 25,577,111.09

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only




Customer Deposits - (Water)
Other curr liabilites-liens(Se
Customer Deposits (Sewer)
Utility tax payable (Water)
Federal withholding (Water)
State Withholding (Water)
City Withholding (Water)
County Withholding (Water)
Sales Tax Payable (Water)
Accrued interest payable (Wate
Accrued Interest Payable (Sewe
Sewer Transactions (Water)
Sewer Transactions {Water)
Accounted in Water(Sewer)

Total Current Liabilities

Long-Term Liabilities

Notes Payable

Bonds Payable

Current Portion CONTRA

RD LOAN-NJ-(SEWER)

RD LOAN - (WATER)

KRWFC- BOND PYMT2012C(W)
KRWCF LOAN 2016D TANK (Water)
KIA (Water)

Cental Bank/Farmes(Water)
KIA-KEENE F(07-02 (Water)
Central Bank-Bldg(Water)

KIA - Northwest F11-12 (Water)

Total Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Capital

Fund balances (Water & Sewer)
Fund balances (Water)

Fund balances (Water)

Fund balances {Water)

Fund balances (Water)

Fund balances {Water)

Fund balances (Sewer)

Cont in aid of const (Water)
Cont in aid of const (Water)

NI Sewer Grants (Sewer)
Government grant (Water)
Connection fees {Water)
Connection fees-SE Proj{Water)
Cont in aid of const (Sewer)
Permit Fees (Sewer)

Drip System (Sewer)

Net Income

Total Capital

Total Liabilities & Capital

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT

Balance Sheet
November 30, 2019

7,722.74
33,416.61
18,050.00

7211.37
(0.10)
1,619.14
426.06
699.15
2,329.74
48,386.37
26,141.45
(602,251.82)
(132,738.64)
735,921.06

146,933.13

766,024.00
105,400.00
(105,400.00)
1,373,400.00
298,500.00
1,400,000.14
425,000.00
(766,024.00)
215,721.93
1,326,448.30
330,029.16
2,701,181.39

8,070,280.92

8,217,214.05

(893,198.30)
296,094.68
281,700.32

14,764.11
189,373.50
(1,312,513.12)
{1,899,637.75)
97,142.81
6,333,740.43
7,545,384.69
4,036,614.82
193,826.31
16,170.46
1,666,858.19
173,565.58
107,350.00
512,660.31

17,359,897.04

$ 25,577,111.09
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